65011

Parts Breakdown - REV B

FOR QUESTIONS AND CONCERNS, CONTACT US AT

© "
Aﬂ,par&s Equipment & www.allpartsinc.com
ccesorles Inc. Call Us: 1-269-685-4123

Text Us: 1-269-447-0412



https://www.allpartsinc.com/
https://www.allpartsinc.com/

PAGE 5
SHAFT KEYS -- PAGE 5

ENGINE

PAGE 5
ELECTRICAL CONTROL -- PAGE 5

ACCESSORIES --
COILTANK -- PAGE 5

B

REV.

XX/ XX/XXXX

DATE OF APPROVAL:

el Y =
== e

[\

=%

‘v ,,.,, / //,Wl l
2 «,'\~ - .\\\\&

65011 PATRIOT SKID 3080 INDEX

PAGE 3

PUMP AND PLUMBING -- PAGE 2
FUEL SYSTEM -- PAGE 3

FRAME --
POWER GROUP - PAGE 4
65011 PATRIOT SKID 3080

MODEL:



A

N \
W& KA =
,,n ) AN SR\ »@

\ VS A
FIAFF

//1
I\ NS
\ M N \\
Q \ 4
WA Q B\ £
I\ 4
WA A N 74
A\
A\ L)
\ ) Y \Q /
WA % ) Q , pal
Q % 7
A Q \ N A\ == —4
A Q O 2
4, fa A =
A ) D
Q Q A —
Q R Q A\ =
Y,

=7

y

L0

PUMP AND PLUMBING

XX/XX/XXXX

REV.
B

65011 PATRIOT SKID 3080



&

T /.../\M‘
/vy \“\\ !
w\\ 70°\ :‘\\\ NN

FUEL SYSTEM

FRAME

XX/XX/XXXX

REV.
B

65011 PATRIOT SKID 3080



PUMP DETAIL

POWER GROUP

XX/XX/XXXX

REV.
B

65011 PATRIOT SKID 3080



]
2

. =t
DORO® L LN N ,.®/@/@®

(@)

(@)
al|ww a||wm
@ |wm 6] |em
gl |ww a||wm
gl |wmw a||wm

D)
. Huq)w.l O
e

ACCESSORIES

ENGINE AND SHAFT KEYS

N

/.%g -1
[/

4 k
oo =" =
\\\\\

B

REV.

XX/ XX/XXXX

DATE OF APPROVAL:

ELECTRICAL BOX COIL TANK

65011 PATRIOT SKID 3080

MODEL:



ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 7112018 BYPASS HOSE KIT LOW-PR 1
2 7100203 CLAMP, HOSE 5/8, WORM GEAR W/SETSCREW 2
3 7100287 ELBOW, 90° 3/8 M X F 4500PSI STEEL ZINC 3
4 7110826 UNLOADER, 3600 PSI P1 1
5 7101356 VALVE,THERMAL RELIEF 3/8"MNPT 145 DEG 1
6 7200234 SWITCH PRESSURE 3/8" M 1
7 7109471 PUMP, 3500@8.3 1750 COMET TWS8035S 1
8 7100433 CRIMP HOSE 3/8 X 2FT X 4500 BLK RIG/SWL 1
9 7105768 ELBOW, 90° 3/8 M-NPT X 5/8 HB BRASS 1
10 7100621 NIPPLE 3/8 X 3/8 HEX HYD. STEEL 1
11 7100353 REDUCER 1/2 NPT-M X 3/8 NPT-F STEEL 1
12 7111315 BUSHING, REDUCER 3/4" X 1/2" FPT STEEL 1
13 7101266 TEE 1/2" BRASS STREET 1200PSI 1
14 7102176 INLET FITTING, FILTER W/BLUE CAP 1
15 7100051 INLET FITTING, 1/2NPT(M) X 3/4GHT BRASS 1
16 7100421 FITTING, 5/8 HB X 1/2 NPT-M BRASS 1
17 7109025 PICKUP TUBE, 1/4" NPT X 1/4" BARB 2
18 7123648 CHARCOAL CANISTER MOUNTING HARDWARE KIT 2
19 7109024 EVAPORATIVE EMISSION CARBON CANISTER 2
20 7105659 FUEL CAP, NONVENTED W/CHAIN VITON GASKET 2
21 7102406 PLUG, SQUARE HEAD, 1/4 NPT-M BRASS CORED 3
22 7119333RD1 WELDMENT, UNVRSL TANK 7.5GAL IMPORT. RED 2
23 7119333BK1 WELDMENT, UNVRSL TANK 7.5GAL IMPORT, BLK 2
24 7100189 FUEL CAP, VENTED 2
25 7100337 FUEL FILTER MODEL 160 1
26 7123647 FUEL TANK MOUNTING HARDWARE KIT 4
27 7111316 ELBOW 90, 1/2 HB X 1/2 NPT, BRASS 4
28 7111313BU1 PATRIOT FRAME WELDMENT, BLUE 1
29 7123646 PATRIOT COIL GUARD KIT WITH HARDWARE 1
30 7122041 PLACARD, GASOLINE, UNIVERSAL FLAT 1
31 7122042 PLACARD, DIESEL, UNIVERSAL FLAT 1
32 7123645 PATRIOT FOOT KIT WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE 4
33 7104129 BOX, BATTERY U1 W/COVER & STRAP BLK 1
34 7110044 DRAIN KIT, ENGINE OIL, 20MM 1

MODEL:

65011 PATRIOT SKID 3080

DATE OF APPROVAL:

XX/ XX/XXXX

REV.

B


https://www.allpartsinc.com/7112018-bypass-kit-c4x.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/7100203-hose-clamp-5-8-worm-gear-withsetscrew.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/7100287-elbow.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/7110826-unloader-3600-psi-p1.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/thermal-relief-valve-7101356.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/pressure-switch-3-8-m-7200234.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/7109471-pump-comet-tws8035s-8-3-3500-1750-rpm.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/hose-3-8-x-2-x-4000psi-crimp-7100433.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/elbow-5-8-hose-barb-x-3-8-nptm-7105768.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/nipple-7100621.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/reducer-1-2-nptm-x-3-8-nptf-7100353.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/7111315-bushing-reducer-3-4-inch-x-1-2-inch-fpt-steel.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/7101266-tee0007-tee-1-2-inch-brass-street.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/7102176-water-filter-cap.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/inlet-adapter-f-garden-hose-m-npt-7100051.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/hose-barb-1-2-nptm-x-5-8-7100421.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/pick-up-tube-7109025.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/evaporative-emission-carbon-canister-7109024.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/fuel-cap-non-vented-w-chain-7105659.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/plug-square-head-1-4-nptm-7102406.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/7100189-chrome-vented-fuel-cap.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/fuel-filter-7100337.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/7104129-battery-box-cover-strap.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/7110044-engine-oil-drain-kit20mm.html

ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
35 7123649 P-CLAMP KIT WITH HARDWARE 4
36 7121395 AXIAL SLIDE MOUNTING HARDWARE 4
37 7121396 KIT, SLIDE HARDWARE 2
38 7108884BK1 RAIL, PUMP MOUNT - AXIALIGN, BLACK 2
39 7111291BK1 AXIALIGN SLIDE WELDMENT, BLACK 2
40 7109653BU1 BATTERY/GENERATOR MOUNT PATRIOT, BLUE 1
41 7123650 GENERATOR MOUNTING HARDWARE 1
42 7109333 GENERATOR 3400W 120V/60HZ,15A BKR&OUTLET 1
43 7102525 BUSHING, H X 7/8" 1
44 7101017 PULLEY, BK40H 1
45 7105095 BELT, B38 V-BELT 1
46 7109655BU 1 BELT GUARD, GENERATOR TOP PATRIOT, BLUE 1
47 7109657BU1 BELT GUARD, PUMP TOP - PATRIOT, BLUE 1
48 7102308 BELT, BX43 21/32" X 46" REC 3
49 7123651 BELT GUARD MOUNTING HARDWARE KIT 1
50 7109577 PULLEY, 3 GROOVE B74 X SK BUSHING 1
51 7108612 BUSHING, SK X 24MM 1
52 7109658BU 1 BELT GUARD, PUMP BOTTOM - PATRIOT, BLUE 1
53 7109575 PULLEY, 4 GROOVE BK36 X SD BUSHING 1
54 7109576 BUSHING, SD X 1-1/8 1
55 7109656BU1 BELT GUARD, GNRTR BOTTOM PATRIOT, BLUE 1
56 7109659BU1 GUARD PLATE, ENGINE PULLEY PATRIOT, BLUE 1
57 7117021 HOSE, OIL DRAIN, PUMP, 1/4" BSP W/ 90 1
58 7121397 KIT, ENGINE MOUNTING HARDWARE 1
59 7123519 PUMP TO ADAPTER PLATE MOUNTING HARDWARE 1
60 7108860BK1 BRACKET, PUMP FOOT AXIALIGN, BLACK 2
61 7106833 HOLDER, NOZZLE SINGLE 3
62 7118859BK1 BASE PLATE, PATRIOT, BLACK 1
63 7109408 VIBRATION DAMPER HARDWARE KIT 1
64 7122808 MUFFLER, VGRD 23HP, HIGH MT, OIL EXIT 1
65 100283 ENGINE, 627CC, 50 ST, 23 HP 1
66 7104174 GENERATOR-KEY, SHAFT 3/16" X3/16"X1 1/4" 1
67 7100522 ENGINE-KEY, 1/4"X1-3/4"L SQ END UNDER 1
68 7123436 PUMP- KEY SHAFT, BMMX7MMX36MM 1

MODEL:

65011 PATRIOT SKID 3080

DATE OF APPROVAL:

XX/ XX/XXXX

REV.

B


https://www.allpartsinc.com/7105095-belt-b38-v-belt.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/bx43-belt-7102308.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/7109577-pulley-3-groove-b74-x-sk-bushing.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/7108612-bushing-sk-x-24mm.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/7108860bk1-bracket-pump-foot-axialign-black.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/holder-nozzle-single-7106833.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/vibration-damper-hardware-kit-7109408.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/key-shaft-3-16-x-3-16-x-1-1-4-7104174.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/key-5hp-electric-lg-gas-1-4-x-1-3-4-7100522.html

ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
69 7100551 LANCE 48" INSULATED, 1/4" MPT X 1/4" QC 1
70 7102045 TOOL, NOZZLE CLEANING, UNIVERSAL 1
/1 7104156 NOZZLE, SPRAY #9.0 X 40DEG X 1/4QC WHITE 1
72 7104154 NOZZLE, SPRAY #9.0 X 25DEG X 1/4QC GREEN 1
73 7102494 NOZZLE, # 9.0 X 15° 1/4 QC-M YELLOW 1
74 7108134 GUN,5075PSI,12GPM 3/8NPTF IN 1/4NPTF OUT 1
75 7107495 3/8"X50'X4500PSI GRAY PU HW SWV/RIGID 1
76 7123652 ELECTRICAL CONTROL BOX MOUNTINGHARDWARE 1
77 7118904 CONTROL BOX, 120V, FT, PATRIOT 1
78 7108732 ROCKER SWITCH, ON-OFF, DPST, 125V LAMP 1
79 7107456 HOUR METER, DIGITAL 5 - 277VAC/DC GDI 1
80 7108736 ACTUATOR, ROCKER SWITCH, RED LENSE 1
81 7102391BK1 TANK HEAD, 20" FLAT, BLACK 1
82 7120090 INSULATION ,COIL FLAT HEAD, 20" DIA 1
83 7106871 INSULATION DISK, HARD 19-3/4"X1/2" #6 1
84 7123653 COIL CAP MOUNTING HARDWARE KIT 2
85 7120088 INSULATION BLANKET, 20" DIA X 26" X 64" 1
86 7106308 COLLAR, 3/8 QC-F 1
87 7102372 NIPPLE, PIPE 3/8 NPT-M X 3.0 SCH80 1
88 7100353 REDUCER 1/2 NPT-M X 3/8 NPT-F STEEL 2
89 7101261 TEE, HYDRAULIC 1/2 STEEL FORGED LM 2
90 7101230 SWITCH HIGH LIMIT 230N W/62" LEAD 1
21 7111254 1/2" ELBOW HYDRAULIC STREET 45 2
92 7100619 NIPPLE 1/2 X 6" SCH 80, GALV. 2
93 7120089 INSULATION, COIL DOME HEAD, 20" DIA 2
94 7102390 HEAD, DOME, 20" COIL TANK 1
25 7121282 KIT, COIL/BURNER MOUNT HARDWARE 1
26 7107592 BURNER, WAYNE 230-053 EHASR 120V/60HZ 1
97 7109676 HEATER SHELL, BOTTOM - PATRIOT 20" 1
98 7118389 COIL SHELL, TOP, 20IN, EXTENDED 1
99 7101299 TRIM, EDGE GUARD, DOUBLE LIP, BLK VA
100 7121393 KIT, COIL TANK MOUNTING HARDWARE 1

MODEL:

65011 PATRIOT SKID 3080

DATE OF APPROVAL:

XX/ XX/XXXX

REV.

B


https://www.allpartsinc.com/7100551-insulated-spray-lance-48.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/nozzle-cleaning-tool-for-simpson-pressure-washers-7102045.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/nozzle-spray-9-0-x-40deg-x-1-4qc-white-7104156.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/nozzle-spray9-0x25-degx1-4qcgreen-7104154.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/nozzle-9-0-x-15-1-4-qc-m-yellow-7102494.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/trigger-gun-or501-5000-psi-1-4-npt-7108134.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/hose-3-8-x-50-4500psi-rubber-7107495.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/digital-hour-meter-7107456.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/actuator-rocket-switch-7108736.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/nipple-3-8-nptm-x-3-sch-80-7102372.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/reducer-1-2-nptm-x-3-8-nptf-7100353.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/tee-hydraulic-1-2-nptf-7101261.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/high-limit-switch-7101230.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/7111254-1-2-inch-elbow-hydraulic-street-45.html
https://www.allpartsinc.com/nipple-1-2-nptm-x-6-sch-80-7100619.html

WAYNE BURNER EHASR

EXPLODED VIEW

*PARTS MAY NOT BE AS SHOWN

11-14-2016



PARTS LIST

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION Qry. ITEM PART DESCRIPTION Qry. ITEM PART DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 N/A FAN HOUSING 1
2 N/A MOUNTING FLANGE 1
3 N/A SCREW, FLANGE MOUNTING 5/16" - 18 X 1" 4
4 N/A SCREW, AIR CONE MOUNTING 8-18 X 1/2" 3
5 7108667 AIR CONE #8A 1
6 NA AIR TUBE
7 7101049 FUEL PUMP - 3GPM SUNTEC
8 FUEL SOLENOID VALVE 1

7101360 12vDC

7106457 120V AC

7101350 230V AC
9 N/A CONNECTOR, MALE 3/16" X 1/8" IPT 1
10 IGNITOR/TRANSFORMER 1

7101922 12v DC

7101292 120V AC

7106739 230V AC
11 MOTOR, BLOWER/PUMP 1

7105399 12v DC

7106410 120V AC

7106740 230V AC
12 7106741 FAN, 4"W x 6.25"D WAYNE BURNER 1
13 N/A IGNITOR/TRANSFORMER RETAINER CLIP 1
14 N/A SCREW, 5/16"-18 X 1" 1
15 N/A FUEL PUMP COUPLING 1
16 N/A SCREW, 5/16-18 X 5" 2
17 N/A INNER AIR BAND 1
18 N/A OUTER AIR BAND 1
19 N/A SCREW, 5/16"-18 X 7/8" 5
20 N/A SLOT COVER PLATE 1
22 N/A KIT-STAMPED STABILIZER NO DISC 1
23 N/A ADAPTOR, NOZZLE WITH LEG SUPPORT 1
24 7101711 ELECTRODE KIT, WAYNE 1
25 N/A STATIC DISC 2-1/2" DIA PERF 1
26 N/A HEX NUT 3/8"-24 1
27 N/A OIL LINE ASM-6" 1

WAYNE - EHASR BURNER

12-14-2016



.
~ -
— ™~
7110028
7110028
C SR R P/N 7112891 P/N 7112890
< WAGO CONNECTOR WAGO CONNECTOR
<
ik |
2 PRESSURE SWITCH AND TEMPERATURE
SWITCH TO BE WIRED IN SERIES—
BETWEEN WAGO CONNECTORS
EXIT BOX THROUGH SMALL CORD GRIP 711002 " U
ACC ACQ % O
BLACH P/N 7108732 <§t é
HOT FROM GENERATOR P/N7101422-16/3CORD | BiACk | @
5 O FT OREEN SWITCH % O
: 16GA BLACK J ©
w;
7110028/
% 7110029
P/N 7112890 P/N 7107456
WAGO CONNECTOR HOUR METER
BLACK TO BURNER BLOWER MOTOR & IGNITOR /
RED / \ \TO BURNER FUEL SOLENOID
WHITE ( ] P/N 7101427 -1 6/4 CORD )TO BURNER NEUTRAL WAGO
GREEN \ / /TO BURNER CHASSIS GROUND >

5.0FT \
EXIT BOX THROUGH LARGE CORD GRIP

65011 NR

WEIGHT: g | 70F7

8 7 6 5 ‘T‘ 4 3 2 ! ]



